Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Teledyne Industries, Inc. | | 01/01/1999 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ATI Properties, Inc. |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1600 NE Old Salem Road |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 460 |
| City: | Albany |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97321 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2225395 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(412)394-3010 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4123942839 Phone:

trademarks@klng.com, pviccaro@alleghenytechnologies.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Viccaro Address Line 1: 1000 Six PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Neil P. Kearney |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Neil P. Kearney/ |
| Date: | 02/15/2005 |

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0722**

900019769

| source=T11 ATI_3#page1.tif | |
|----------------------------|--|
| source=T11 ATI_3#page2.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page3.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page4.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page5.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page6.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page7.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page8.tif | |
| source=T11 ATI_3#page9.tif | |
| | |

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of the 1st day of January, 1999, by and between **Teledyne Industries**, **Inc.**, a California corporation having its principal offices at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California (the "Assignor"), and **ATI Properties**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

The Assignor has adopted and used in its businesses, worldwide, certain trade names and trademarks and is the owner of all rights and interests in and to these trade names and trademarks in the world, together with all trademark applications and registrations therefor identified in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as all worldwide rights in the patents and patent applications, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and foreign counterparts thereof, identified on Exhibit B and certain non-patented technical know-how and goodwill associated with the assets identified in Exhibits A and B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), including any amended or supplemented exhibits hereto as the parties may agree to in writing from time to time.

The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property and goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and the Assignor is willing to convey the Intellectual Property to the Assignee, upon and subject to the terms and conditions hereof.

Pursuant to a License Agreement dated as of even date herewith, the Assignee, concurrently herewith, is agreeing to license the Intellectual Property to the Assignor, and the Assignor is agreeing to license such Intellectual Property from the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Conveyance of Trademark and Related Rights. The Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, worldwide, including without limitation the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Intellectual Property have been used and any and all past, present and future causes of action related to the Intellectual Property, the Intellectual Property to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and to inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>. As consideration for the conveyance of the Intellectual Property made hereby, the Assignee shall issue shares of its common stock, par value \$.01 per share, to Assignor in accordance with the resolutions adopted at the meeting of its Board of Directors held on June 30, 1998.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request, the Assignor shall execute such additional documents as may be required to effect the foregoing conveyance and for recording purposes in connection with the transfer of ownership of the Trademark Rights to the Assignee.
- 4. <u>Right of First Refusal</u>. In the event that the Assignee wishes to sell or otherwise transfer the Trademark Rights or in the event of a Change in Control of the Assignee, the Assignor shall have the right to reacquire the Trademark Rights, for a period of one year from the date the Assignor receives written notice of the Assignee's intent to transfer the Trademark Rights or the occurrence of the Change in Control, by tendering to the Assignee the shares of common stock issued as provided in Section 2 whereupon the Assignee shall reassign the Trademark Rights to Assignor. The term Change of Control shall include:
- (a) approval by the Assignee's stockholders of a reorganization, merger or consolidation, unless following such event, all or substantially all of the persons who were beneficial owners of the outstanding stock and voting securities (or equivalent) immediately prior to such event, following such event beneficially own, directly or indirectly, more than 80% of the combined voting power of the then outstanding voting securities of the resulting entity; or
- (b) approval by the Assignee's stockholders of complete liquidation or dissolution of the Assignee or a sale or other disposition of all or substantially all of the assets of the Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. The validity, performance, construction and effect of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns and such successors and assigns shall be bound by and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement including without limitation the right of first refusal provided in Section 4.
- 7. Entire Agreement; Amendments; Severablility. This Agreement sets forth the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, written or oral, between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No amendment or supplement to the Agreement shall be effective unless in writing and executed by the Assignor and the Assignee. This Agreement is intended to be severable; if any term of this Agreement is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in whole or in part, neither the remaining part of such term nor the validity of any other term of this Agreement shall in any way be affected thereby.
- 8. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which counterparts, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which counterparts, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

| ATTEST: | Assignor: TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. |
|----------------------------|--|
| Ву: | By: And May |
| | Name: James L. Murdy |
| Title: | Executive Vice President – Finance and Title: Administration and Chief Financial Officer |
| ATTEST: | Assignee: ATI PROPERTIES, INC. |
| By: France DeVinion | By: MAM |
| | Name: Mark A. Aspinwall |
| Title: Assistant Secretary | Title: Regional General Counsel |

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | |
|-----------------------|---|----|
| |) | SS |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |) | |

On this, the day of May, 1999, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared (name and title) MARK A ASPINWALL, General Course, known to me (or satisfactory proven) to be person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment Agreement, and acknowledged that he is duly authorized and executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Cligabett mours
Notary Public



[Notarial Seal]

My commissions expires: 7/31/2000

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) |
|---|
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss: |
| On this, the day of, 1999, before me, a Notary Public personally |
| appeared (name and title), known to |
| me (or satisfactory proven) to be person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing |
| Assignment Agreement, and acknowledged that he is duly authorized and executed the same |
| for the purposes therein contained. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. |
| Notary Public |
| |
| [Notarial Seal] |
| My commissions expires · |

Exhibit A
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0729

| 5 | _ | Г | - |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| - | <u>-</u> | Client | |
| STARBURST LUGO | 0TADD: 100T - 000 | Irademark | |
| US | , | Country | |
| 75/365,880 | | Application Number | |
| 30-Sep-97 2,225,395 | THE PART INCHARGANIE AND RIVER | Filling Date Benderman Number | |
| 23-Feb-99 | registration pate Nex | Sociation Data N | |
| 23-Feb-09 6 | (t Kenewal Dat Classes | | |
| Docietoro | のせった | | |

RECORDED: 02/15/2005